April 9, 2019





967 Irwin Street Knoxville, TN 37917

Tel. 865-232-1200 Fax 865-232-1201

www.bgctnv.org

To whom it may concern:

Boys & Girls Clubs of the Tennessee Valley is pleased to support the SunTrust and BB&T merger, as we believe that this combination will deepen the institutions' commitment to and investment in our community. SunTrust has been a funding and volunteer partner for Boys & Girls Clubs of the Tennessee Valley for nearly 20 years.

As part of this 20 year partnership, SunTrust staff have conducted financial literacy classes and sessions for youth and staff. SunTrust and the SunTrust Foundation have contributed more than \$100,000 directly to Boys & Girls Clubs of the Tennessee Valley. In addition, SunTrust has been a significant partner of Boys & Girls Clubs organizations throughout the Southeast, recently making a \$1,000,000 commitment to support workforce development programs in Clubs throughout the South.

SunTrust is a model partner through their voluntarism and corporate contributions and they are essential in our community to enable our youth to continue to utilize the life changing programs offered throughout Boys & Girls Clubs. We look forward to continued partnerships with SunTrust and BB&T stakeholders in the future.

Sincerely,

Bart McFadden President and CEO

